As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 582

2

3

4

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2.0

21

22

2.3

24

25

26

Senator Eklund

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Kirtland High School girls soccer team as the 2020 Division III State Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud the Kirtland High School girls soccer team on securing the 2020 Division III State Championship; and

WHEREAS, The Kirtland High School girls soccer team is comprised of remarkable young women who collectively worked to highlight the talents of their exceptional squad. The Hornets trained diligently, combining the stamina of a relatively young fleet of athletes with the drive of a seasoned group of leaders, and consequently, they won this year's Division III State title, a first in program history; and

WHEREAS, This victory, which fulfills the expectations of the loyal fans who followed the Hornets to the championship, attests to the staunch resolve of the team's members, Macy McIntosh, Brynn Bradac, Jaden Attinato, Alyssa Bryll, Mia Rini, Brooke Alfieri, Corinne Greenlee, Maia Raguz, Reilly Greenlee, Amber Yurick, Leah LaVerde, Madelyn Cramp, Stephanie Drazetic, Giuliana Vladic, Maria Bevanda, Malia Becker, Payton VanArnhem, Bella Piazza, Lily Whitacker, Sophia LaVerde, Corinne Aquila, Erika Zschuppe, Paige Dolovacky, Sophie Loncar, Liz Aranavage, Aria Evans-Roskos, Dakota Schaum, Moira Balcerski, Lily Hocevar, Olivia Dolovacky, and Sarah Adams. Indeed, this achievement signifies the acquisition of valuable experience that is sure to benefit them in later life; and

WHEREAS, The accomplishments of the Kirtland High School girls soccer team are an excellent example of what can be achieved by hardworking student athletes supported by a head coach such as Edward Bradac and his dedicated assistants, Julie Madden, Ashleigh Kmentt, Keri Zalba, and Ivica Miljac. The Hornets have developed into a group

As Adopted by the Senate	_
of dynamic players, and they will take with them the lessons of comradery, diligence, and discipline; therefore be it	27 28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, celebrate the Kirtland High School girls soccer team as the 2020 Division III State Champion and salute all those involved with this noteworthy program; and be it further	29 30 31 32 33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Kirtland High School	34 35
girls soccer team.	36

S. R. No. 582

Page 2